

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....
CC 17387/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WPC No.290/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FREIGHT (INDIA) P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)....[CC NO. 17391 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)....[CC NO. 17439 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)....[CC NO. 17448 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)....[CC NO. 17459 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)....[CC NO. 17763 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)....[CC NO. 17877 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)....[CC NO. 18019 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv. for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. J.P. Cama, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, submits that some of the issues raised in this group of special leave petitions are not identical to the issues raised in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 8245 of 2013. This has been stated by the learned senior counsel to avoid any allegation of misrepresentation that the issues in the present group of matters are identical to

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com