ITEM NO.105

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10837/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. FREIGHT (INDIA) P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10839 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 10842 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 10843 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10844 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10845 of (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10846 of (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 10843 of 2013 SLP(C) NO. 10844 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 10845 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 10846 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 10848 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13326 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13328 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13329 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13330 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13331 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13335 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13336 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13337 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13338 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13339 of 2013

(With office report)

...2/-

Item No.105

: 2:

SLP(C) NO. 13340 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13341 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13342 of 2013

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13343 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 13343 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13344 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13345 of 2013

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13346 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13347 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13350 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituaj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 7.8.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar