www.ecourtsine

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10846/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.R.FREIGHT MOVERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13326/2013

SLP(C) No. 13328/2013

SLP(C) No. 13329/2013

SLP(C) No. 13330/2013

SLP(C) No. 13331/2013

SLP(C) No. 13335/2013

SLP(C) No. 13336/2013 SLP(C) No. 13337/2013

SLP(C) No. 13338/2013

SLP(C) No. 13339/2013

SLP(C) No. 13340/2013

SLP(C) No. 13341/2013

SLP(C) No. 13342/2013

SLP(C) No. 13343/2013

SLP(C) No. 13344/2013

SLP(C) No. 13345/2013

SLP(C) No. 13346/2013

SLP(C) No. 13347/2013

SLP(C) No. 10827-10828/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 06/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Varsha Poddar,adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar, adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar, adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

.........2

Mr.Manoj, adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.10846/2013

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) No.13326, 13339 & 13347/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 3.

SLP(C) No.13329 & 13341/2013

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.2-4 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready

SLP(C) No.13328 & 13346/2013

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 & 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

SLP(C) No.13330 & 13331/2013

The respondent Nos.2-4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

....3

SLP(C) No.13335, 13336 & 13342/2013

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.2-4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) No.13337, 13338, 13343 & 13345/2013

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.13340 & 13344/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 & 2. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3 & 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List incomplete matters on 16.10.2015.

SLP(C) No.10827-10828/2014

Ld.counsel for the respondents has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB